—— .

" UNOFFICIAL CQRY

23901
GRTGAGE ROTE

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SECO

A $ 17.00

This Second Amendment to Second Additional Mortgage Note and Mortgage
("Second Amendment") is made as of this 30th day of September, 1991, by and
among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking
association, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
September 30, 1980 and known as Trust No, 50937 ("Landlord"), AMERICAN
KATTONAL BANE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association,
not personally but a&s Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 22, 1980
and known as Trust No., 50872 ("Tenant") and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF

CHICAGO, & national banking association ("Mortgagee").
RECITALS

A. The trilowing documents and instruments were executed and delivered to
Mortgagee:
{1) Second Add{tirnal Mortgage Note dated March 19, 1987, from Tenant
payable to the order-of Mortgagee in the original principal amount of
$4,850,000 as amendes .3 hereinafter described (collectively "Second

tdditional Mortgage Hote';;
(2} Second Additional Mor‘suce dated March 19, 1987 from Tenant and
Landlord to Mortgagee securing tne Second Additional Mortgage Note

recorded in Cook County, Illino.s on March 20, 1987 as Document
Ko. 87149458 and Amendment to Seccnd ‘Additional Mortgage Note and Mortgage

recorded In Cook County, Illinols on April 1, 1991 as Document
RNo., 91142272 (collectively "Second Adaltional Mortgage") which encumber

fee title to the property legally descri%et in Exhibit A hereto and also
Tenant's leasehold estate in such property.

B. The outstanding principal balance of thé Sicond Additional Mortgage
Note as of the date of this Second Amendment 1s $4,535.200.

C. Landlord, Tenant and Mortgagee desire to amend ths Second Additional
Mortgage Note and Second Additional Mortgage as provided for ‘herein.

ROW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutital covenants and pireements
herein contained, for other good and valuable consideration, the rercipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the purposes cec ferth
in the foregoing recitals, it is hereby agreed that the Second Addlitional
Mortgage Note and Second Additional Mortgage be amended effective as of

September 30, 1991 &8 follows!

1. On page 1 of the Second Additional Mortgage Note, the substituted
fourth peragraph is deleted and the following paragraph is substituted

therefor:

"Interest only is payable to Lender calculated at the rate aforesald
on so much of the principal amount hereof which has been disbursed from
time to time to or for the benefit of Trustee and is outstanding,
cormencing on the thirteenth (13th) day of June, 1985, and the thirteenth
{13th) day of each and every succeeding month thereafter, through the

€3395455 5

9 Nkt oo 120 166!

FLUAGNG L 0D

]
:\1

L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

thirteenth (13th) day of November, 1991, On Fovember 29, 1991, (the
"Matur{ty Date"), the unpaid balance hereof and all unpald interest
sccrued thereon, If not sconer paid shall be payable in full."

2, On page 1 of the Second Additional Mortgage, in line 24 thereof the
substituted phrase "June 30, 1991 which date may be extended to September 30,
1991 pursuant to the terms and provisions of that certain letter agreement
dated March 18, 1491 between West Parcel Venture and Mortgagee which letter
agreement {5 hereby incorporated herein by reference” is deleted and the date
"Hovember 2%, 1991™ is substituted therefor.

3, Except as expressly modified by this Second Amendment, the Second
Additionsi Mortgage Note and Second Additlional Mortgage shall remain
unwedifiea snd in full force and effect.

4, This Sevond Amendment 15 executed by American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chiczgo not personally but as Trustee as aferesaid, in the exercise
of the power and sputtority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee,

Ko personal 1fability rhall be asserted to be enforceable against said
American National Bank erad Trust Company of Chicago, all such liability, if
any, being expressly waivei by Mortgagee. Nothing in this paragraph shall
1imit the right of Mortgagee tn recover from any partner of any beneficlary of
Landlord or Tenant for joss to Mortgagee from a tortious act or acts by such
partner, nor shall anything in _tols paragraph limit the right of Mortgagee to
recover against CHW Corporation €' MW") under that certain Novation,
Assumption and Modification Agreemeant dated March 19, 1987 among North Western
Leasing Company, CRW and Mortgagee.

IN WITRESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this Second Amendment
on the day and year first above written.

AMERICAN NATILHAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF hCﬁQOﬁ not perscnally
but as Trust JSfaa;Afnresaid

i ' a
By Ll
Its: RA

At tesx'
/Q/

Ityi .U_S ' /
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
By: _( lerbes 4 a.,_Sdc
Ttst s n eeidorlf

Attest:

Its:__ Muaa }ﬁl-élk~af

This instrument prepared by:! ‘i iri:
Lester A, Jensen, Esq.

The First Hational Bank of Chicago
One First National Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60670-~0801

¢ I_' 4

£99SYVYSI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Y

SIS T

UNOFFICIAL COP

STATE QF ILLINOIS )
)88
COURTY OF COGK )

I, _ y & Notary Public In and for gald

County, In the State aforesald, do hereby certi{fy that

) president of American Natfonal Bank and |
Trust Company of Chicago, a nat{ona] banking mssociation, and = ~ . . i
) secretary of said Bank,
vho are personally khowh to me to be the same persons whose names ate
subscribed to the forepoing instrument ag such
snd secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in
person nnc acknowledged that they signed and delivered the sald instrument end
csused the corporate seal of sald Bank to be affixed thereon, as their own
free and voluptary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald Bank, as
Trustee as rioresald, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Glven under my nand and Notarla) Seal this day of
1751,

D e NS VS R A |

14 A ?"" f":";f v g'«-; s f
Notary Public

=

‘7 Commission Expires:

{ N Ay sl
S ;

llage 3

£995¢516




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 5 3
STATE OF ILLIROIS )
)88
COUNTY OF COOK )
1, Z; wfe t‘A L e A , & Kotary Public in and for said

County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

R S B " president of The First National Bank of
Chicago, A national banking asscciation, and

(dh e b e Ny of said Bank, who are personally known

to me to be the same persons vhose names are subseribed to the foregoing
instrument as such

e s Lot and o4 groeo b ], respectively, appeared before me
this day ir. person and acknowledggd that they signed and delivered the sald
instrumenc 4nd caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed thereon,
as their own ‘rze and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald
Bank for the us<s and purposes thereln set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this = day of

ALY , 1991,
Y C; /§7§jvildﬁﬂ -

Rotary Public [

lly Commission Expires:

. R R DLt

e F ’( l“"L SL',/:\L
L~7 ROA JENGEN
TAOTRRY SIS CTATE oF Hivon
Y AN S EXORES 379/94

Page 4

£995vYS16




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




.UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBID A" S

All of the unsubdivided original lots, or parts thereof, and all of
the sublots in the subdivisions of the original lots, or parts
therecf, together with all the vacated alleys, in Block 49, in
Original Town of Chicago, {n Section $, Township 39 North, Range 14
Zast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois,
excepting therefrom those parts thereof taken and used for W. Madison
Street; containing 128,957 square feet (2.960 acres) of land, more or

less.

<
b
1
rey
9
op
op
Lo




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




o e UNDEFICIAL COPY

et ‘ﬁadrossa ock' bounde Stoeet, ”
. Haahin ton Str:et. Clintor Street - 9
and Jefferson Street, Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N.:  17-09-341-001; 17-09-341-002;
17~09-341-003; 17-09-341~004;
17-09-341-005; 17-09-341-006;
17-09-341-007; 17~09-341-008;
17-09-341-009; 17-09-341-010; ;
17~09-341-011; 17-09-342-012;
17-09-341-013; 17-09~341~014;
i7509~341-015; 17-09-341-016;

17~09-241-017y 17-02-341-018;
17-08-382-3221 17-09-341-023;
17-09-341-024

£995¢S16




UNOFFICIAL COPY




